. Welcome
09.00-09.30

PHIL: International Affairs

General Information
PHIL: International Affairs

Il Studies and internships Asia and the Americas

09.30-10.15

10.15-10.30

10.30-1115

1115-11.35

11.35-11.55

11.55-1215

1215-12.45

12.45-14.00

lll. Intercultural Training
14.00-16.00

16.00-16.15

Tulsa — Studying in the USA
Prof. Daniel Stein/ Dr. Marcel Hartwig

Coffee Break

Funding opportunities and Cooperations -
Asia, Latin America
Susanne Engelmann, ISA

Experience Report Internship in Hangzhou, China
Student M.A. Roads

Experience Report Studies in Japan
Student Media Studies

Experience Report Studies in Guadalajara, Mexico
Student Social Sciences

Project SieguVer
Eva Grottschreiber, ISA

Lunch Break (AR HB 022)

Eva Balada Rosa

Coffee Break

IV. Alumni and international Careers

16.15-16.45
16.45-1715

1715-17.45

V. Closing
17.45-18.00

% Auswirtiges Amt

Career Service
Chiara Curella

Alumni Experience Reports
Mr Sebastian Borgert/Mr Joseph Hlavaty

Alumni-Network
Susanne Padberg

PHIL: International Affairs

Finanziert aus Mitteln

DAAD Deutscher Akademischer Austauschdienst des
German Academic Exchange Service

Auswartigen Amtes (AA)



